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B. ENROLLMENT AND PERSISTENCE

Institutional Enroliment - Men and Women Provide numbers of students for each of the following

Men
Undergraduates
Degree-seeking, first-time
freshmen 264
Other first-year, degree-seeking 132
All other degree-seeking 1,284
Total degree-seeking 1,680
All other undergraduates enrolled
in credit courses 0
Total undergraduates 1,680
Graduate
Degree-seeking, first-time 879
All other degree-seeking 1361
All other graduates enrolled in
credit courses 13
Total graduate 2253

GRAND TOTAL ALL STUDENTS

Women

137

43
576
756

757

626

902

1535

Men

98
107

28
135

116
617

161
894

Women

0
3
16
19

11
30

76
332

82

490
2,602
5172
7,774

Enroliment by Racial/Ethnic Category. Provide numbers of undergraduate students for each of the
following categories as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2010. Include
international students only in the category "Nonresident aliens.”" Complete the "Total Undergraduates"
column only if you cannot provide data for the first two columns. Report as your institution reports to
IPEDS: persons who are Hispanic should be reported only on the Hispanic line, not under any race, and
persons who are non-Hispanic multi-racial should be reported only under "Two or more races."

Degree-Seeking

Nonresident aliens

Hispanic

Black or African American, non-Hispanic
White, non-Hispanic

American Indian or Alaska Native, non-Hispanic
Asian, non-Hispanic

Native Hawaiian or other Pacific Islander, non-
Hispanic

Two or more races, non-Hispanic

Race and/or ethnicity unknown

TOTAL

Persistence

CDS-B

First-Time
First Year

86
43
24
180

50

14

403

Degree-Seeking

Undergraduates

(include first-time
first-year)

510
227
136
1,117
14
299

23

14
222
2,562

Total

Undergraduates
(both degree- and
non-degree-

seeking)
510
228
141
1,134
14
304

25

14
232
2,602
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B11
63.8%
Fall 2003 Cohort
B4
397
B5
5
B6
392
B7
181
B8
66
B9
12
B10
259
B11
66.1%
For Two-Year Institutions
2007 Cohort
B12
B13
B14
0
B15
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B16

B17

B18

B19
B20
B21

B12
B13

B14

B15
B16
B17

B18

B19
B20
B21

B22

Common Data Set 2010-11

Completers of programs of less than two years within 150 percent of normal time:

Completers of programs of at least two but less than four years (total):

Completers of programs of at least two but less than four-years within 150 percent of
normal time:

Total transfers-out (within three years) to other institutions:

Total transfers to two-year institutions:

Total transfers to four-year institutions:

2006 Cohort

Initial 2006 cohort, total of first-time, full-time degree/certificate-seeking students:

Of the initial 2006 cohort, how many did not persist and did not graduate for the
following reasons: death, permanent disability, service in the armed forces, foreign aid
service of the federal government, or official church missions; total allowable
exclusions:

Final 2006 cohort, after adjusting for allowable exclusions (Subtract question B13 from
guestion B12):

Completers of programs of less than two years duration (total):

Completers of programs of less than two years within 150 percent of normal time:

Completers of programs of at least two but less than four years (total):

Completers of programs of at least two but less than four-years within 150 percent of
normal time:

Total transfers-out (within three years) to other institutions:

Total transfers to two-year institutions:

Total transfers to four-year institutions:

Retention Rates

Report for the cohort of all full-time, first-time bachelor’s (or equivalent) degree-seeking undergraduate
students who entered in Fall 2009 (or the preceding summer term). The initial cohort may be adjusted for
students who departed for the following reasons: death, permanent disability, service in the armed forces,
foreign aid service of the federal government or official church missions. No other adjustments to the initial

cohort should be made.

For the cohort of all full-time bachelor’s (or equivalent) degree-seeking undergraduate
students who entered your institution as freshmen in Fall 2009 (or the preceding
summer term), what percentage was enrolled at your institution as of the date your
institution calculates its official enrollment in Fall 20107

92.4%
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