# **B. ENROLLMENT AND PERSISTENCE**

B1 Institutional Enrollment - Men and Women Provide numbers of students for each of the following

B1					
B1		Men	Women	Men	Women
B1	Undergraduates				
B1	Degree-seeking, first-time				
	freshmen	264	137	2	0
<b>B</b> 1	Other first-year, degree-seeking	132	43	7	3
<b>B</b> 1	All other degree-seeking	1,284	576	98	16
<b>B</b> 1	Total degree-seeking	1,680	756	107	19
B1	All other undergraduates enrolled				
	in credit courses	0	1	28	11
<b>B</b> 1	Total undergraduates	1,680	757	135	30
B1	Graduate				
B1	Degree-seeking, first-time	879	626	116	76
B1	All other degree-seeking	1361	902	617	332
B1	All other graduates enrolled in				
	credit courses	13	7	161	82
B1	Total graduate	2253	1535	894	490
B1	· ·				2,602
B1					5,172
B1	<b>GRAND TOTAL ALL STUDENTS</b>				7,774

Enrollment by Racial/Ethnic Category. Provide numbers of undergraduate students for each of the following categories as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2010. Include international students only in the category "Nonresident aliens." Complete the "Total Undergraduates" column only if you cannot provide data for the first two columns. Report as your institution reports to IPEDS: persons who are Hispanic should be reported only on the Hispanic line, not under any race, and persons who are non-Hispanic multi-racial should be reported only under "Two or more races."

B2		Degree-Seeking First-Time First Year	Degree-Seeking Undergraduates (include first-time first-year)	Total Undergraduates (both degree- and non-degree- seeking)
<b>B2</b>	Nonresident aliens	86	510	510
<b>B2</b>	Hispanic	43	227	228
<b>B2</b>	Black or African American, non-Hispanic	24	136	141
<b>B2</b>	White, non-Hispanic	180	1,117	1,134
<b>B2</b>	American Indian or Alaska Native, non-Hispanic	0	14	14
<b>B2</b>	Asian, non-Hispanic	50	299	304
<b>B2</b>	Native Hawaiian or other Pacific Islander, non-			
	Hispanic	0	23	25
<b>B2</b>	Two or more races, non-Hispanic	14	14	14
<b>B2</b>	Race and/or ethnicity unknown	6	222	232
<b>B2</b>	TOTAL	403	2,562	2,602

## **Persistence**

CDS-B Page 1

# Common Data Set 2010-11

B11		63.8%
	Fall 2003 Cohort	
В4		
В5		397
В6		5
В7		392
		181
В8		66
В9		
B10		12
B11		259
		66.1%
	For Two-Year Institutions	
B12	2007 Cohort	
B13	Of the initial 2007 cohort, how many did not p1 184.2 Tm [(O)-7(f)es1(,)1 18s	1(,)tB13
<b>D</b> 44		
B14		0
B15		

CDS-B Page 3

## Common Data Set 2010-11

B16	Completers of programs of less than two years within 150 percent of normal time:	
B17	Completers of programs of at least two but less than four years (total):	
	Completers of programs of at least two but less than four-years within 150 percent of normal time:	
B19	Total transfers-out (within three years) to other institutions:	
B20	Total transfers to two-year institutions:	
B21	Total transfers to four-year institutions:	

## 2006 Cohort

B12	Initial 2006 cohort, total of first-time, full-time degree/certificate-seeking students:	
B13	Of the initial 2006 cohort, how many did not persist and did not graduate for the following reasons: death, permanent disability, service in the armed forces, foreign aid service of the federal government, or official church missions; total allowable exclusions:	
B14	Final 2006 cohort, after adjusting for allowable exclusions (Subtract question B13 from question B12):	0
B15	Completers of programs of less than two years duration (total):	
B16	Completers of programs of less than two years within 150 percent of normal time:	
B17	Completers of programs of at least two but less than four years (total):	
B18	Completers of programs of at least two but less than four-years within 150 percent of normal time:	
B19	Total transfers-out (within three years) to other institutions:	
B20	Total transfers to two-year institutions:	
B21	Total transfers to four-year institutions:	

## **Retention Rates**

Report for the cohort of all full-time, first-time bachelor's (or equivalent) degree-seeking undergraduate students who entered in Fall 2009 (or the preceding summer term). The initial cohort may be adjusted for students who departed for the following reasons: death, permanent disability, service in the armed forces, foreign aid service of the federal government or official church missions. No other adjustments to the initial cohort should be made.

<b>B22</b>	For the cohort of all full-time bachelor's (or equivalent) degree-seeking undergraduate	
	students who entered your institution as freshmen in Fall 2009 (or the preceding	
	summer term), what percentage was enrolled at your institution as of the date your	
	institution calculates its official enrollment in Fall 2010?	
		92.4%

CDS-B Page 4